Insurance
Office expenses
Operating lease rentals - property
Other operating expenses
Payroll administration costs
Telephone and postage
Travel

602
7,654
2,385
4,187
4,934

27,691
1,965

19,259
3,522

49,122
10,937
6,190

10,709
23,824
57,158
1,005

13,067
17,708

627
7,816
2,195
3,473
7,147

19,296
1,865

16,212
3,326

35,575
7,443
6,487
8,982

23,162
33,770

764
10,216
18,916

2,197
18,755
4,148
7,599

19,948
40,747
5,895

32,800
6,887

69,703
14,693
11,919
19,649
48,864
83,716
2,161

22,253
35,018

261,919 207,272 446,952

17. Impairment on advances
Amounts written off
Recoveries during the year
Impairment adjustment

92,948
(57,275)
72,479

65,273
(65,482)
118,064

274,669
(139,760)
102,240

108,152 117,855 237,149

18. Prior year adjustment
Full details of the prior year tax adjustment for Letshego Holdings Limited should be read in conjuction with
the December 2017 Annual Report. The June 2017 results that were previously reported have been restated
as follows:

Statement of financial position -
extract

At 30 June
2017

Reviewed - (as
previously stated)

P’000

Increase /
(Decrease)

P’000

At 30 June
2017

Restated
P’000

Other receivables 351,337 (88,018) 263,319

Total assets 8,697,930 (88,018) 8,609,912

Income tax payable 110,075 58,623 168,698

Total liabilities 4,450,302 58,623 4,508,925

Retained earnings 3,712,286 (146,641) 3,565,645

Total shareholders’ equity 4,247,628 (146,641) 4,100,987

Statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income-extract

6 months ended
30 June

2017
Reviewed - (as

previously stated)
P’000

Increase /
(Decrease)

P’000

6 months ended
30 June

2017

Restated
P’000

Profit before taxation
Taxation

497,550
(134,274)

-
(28,353)

497,550
(162,627)

Profit for the period 363,276 (28,353) 334,923